SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28599/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in PN No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Meghalaya)

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28659/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28686/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28714/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28717/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28718/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28724/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28725/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28726/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 06/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.S.Phoolka, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms.Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Ajoy Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Apeksha Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Pravin K. Hota, Adv.

Mr.Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Nipun Sancha, Adv.

Ms.Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Pravin K.Hota, Adv.

Ms.Apeksha Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application(s) for deletion of name(s) of respondent(s) from the array of parties is rejected.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of demolition of any portion of petitioner(s) building in the meantime.

Further, we restrain the petitioner(s) from making any further construction in the meantime.

The petitioner(s) shall not plead equities at the time of hearing of the Special Leave Petitions.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar