# m www.ecourtsindia.com ww

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28386/2015

B.D. MARBANIANG Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28470/2015

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr.A.Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

# SLP(C) No.28386/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1-4, 7,11, & 12 to file the counter affidavit.

....2

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.14 & 15.

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.24 within four weeks. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

## SLP(C) No.28470/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1-4, 7,11, & 12 to file the counter affidavit.

Registry to issue notice to the respondent Nos.25 & 27 with utmost dispatch.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.02.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.6,8,16 & 23. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

### SLP(C) No. 28480/2015 & SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to all the unserved respondents.

### SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1-4,5,11 & 12 to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.02.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 29.06.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar