

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28766/2015

LAMBOKLANG MYLLIEM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr Paul Roy Paske, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Mr Kaustubh Khera, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.07.13

16:51:52 IST

Reason:

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr A Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

-2-

Item No.87

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28766/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that all the

unserved respondents are proforma respondents and as such he would be moving an application for seeking deletion of their names from the array of parties. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks time.

SLP(C) NOS. 28870, 28871 of 2015

Matters stand complete.

Appearing respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.29086/2015

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall take fresh steps for serving all the unserved respondents within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 14.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar