

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2979/2016

MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Rohen Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pankaj Kr.Mishra,adv.
 Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mr/Ms.Dharitry Phookan,Adv.
Mr.Paul Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of the respondent No.24. However, now, Ms.Dharitry Phookan, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the said respondent. She seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

The respondent No.30 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

As per tracking report, the respondent Nos.1-7, 10-15, 17, 21, 23, 25, 27, 32 & 33 have been served, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

.....2

Service of notice is already complete on the respondent Nos.8, 16, 18-20, 22, 29 & 31 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.9 to file the counter affidavit.

The unserved covers containing the notices have been received back from the respondent Nos.26 & 28 with postal remarks "Person not known at the given Address" & "Address not found" respectively.

Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 29.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB