## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2979/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2016 in CRLP No. 27/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

J.M. THANGKHIEW AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 14/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.28 has filed SLP(C) No.28766/2015 and he be permitted to serve the notice on the counsel appearing for the said respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice to the respondent No.28 through the counsel appearing in SLP(C) No.28766/2015.

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to give correct address of respondent No.26 on which fresh steps to be taken.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER