

¼ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2017, I.A.No.3/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28766/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in PLA No.1/2014 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya at Shilong)

LAMBOKLANG MYLLIEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and c/delay in filing

appln. for deletion of the name of respondent )

Date : 27/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for deletion of name of respondent No.16, 17, 24, 25, 28, 30 and 31 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Shakti Prakash Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master